
27072013_SPR_FIN_JM WWW.FISSKI.COM

 Number of Competitors: 18, Number of Nations: 3 START TIME: 11‐26
FINISH TIME:12‐27

 Jury: Technical data: 150 m Town Sprint 
 Technical delegate FIS: NIKLASS Martins (LAT)  Distance: 150 m 
 Chief of competition: KHRAMOV Nikolay (RUS)  Height difference (HD): 0 m 
 National TD: ZHESTKOV Pavel (RUS)  Maximum climb (МС): 0 m 

Total climb (ТС): 0 m 
Lap length: 150 m 
Laps: 1 

Place Bib FIS Code Family Name NOC Year FIS Code Points

1 1 Final A BECCHIS Emanuele ITA 1993 3290374 100

2 2 Final A GAVRILOV Alexander RUS 1993 3482017 80

3 3 Final B SMIRNOV Vitaliy RUS 1994 3482469 60

4 4 Final B BEZGIN Ilia RUS 1995 3481890 50

5 5 1/4 Fin KUROCHKIN Mikhail RUS 1993 3481572 45

6 6 1/4 Fin YAKUBOVICH Danila RUS 1993 3482063 40

7 7 1/4 Fin MITIN Alexey RUS 1996 3482265 36

8 8 1/4 Fin KLIMUSHIN Konstantin RUS 1993 3481573 32

9 9 1/8 Fin ZOLOTAREV Vladimir RUS 1994 3482436 29

10 10 1/8 Fin DUK Evgeniy RUS 1993 3481920 26

11 11 1/8 Fin MATRENTSEV Mikhail RUS 1995 3482230 24

12 12 1/8 Fin YELKEN Mehmet Emin TUR 1993 3520047 22

13 13 1/8 Fin DMITRIEV Anatoly RUS 1997 3482478 20

14 14 1/8 Fin GORBUNOV Andrey RUS 1994 3482413 18

15 15 1/8 Fin NISCHAKOV Andrey RUS 1996 3482235 16

16 16 1/8 Fin ANDREEV Vadim RUS 1995 3482020 15

17 17 Qual BUTRYUMOV Anton RUS 1996 3482483 14

18 18 Qual KOZLOV Denis RUS 1995 3482479 13

Technical delegate FIS Main secretary

NIKLASS Martins (LAT) BOROVITSKAYA Tatiana (RUS)

Track / Stadium / Weather Air Entry / Started / DNS / Finished / DNF / DSQ
Excellent / Good / Sunny +22 18 / 18 / 0 / 18 / 0 / 0

FIS Rollerski World Cup 2013
Novgorod (RUS)

Junior Men Sprint Final
Official results

Remarks

Technical data Temprature Race statistic
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27072013_SPR_FIN_JW WWW.FISSKI.COM

 Number of Competitors: 22, Number of Nations: 7 START TIME: 11‐10
FINISH TIME: 12‐25

 Jury: Technical data: 150 m Town Sprint 
 Technical delegate FIS: NIKLASS Martins (LAT)  Distance: 150 m 
 Chief of competition: KHRAMOV Nikolay (RUS)  Height difference (HD): 0 m 
 National TD: ZHESTKOV Pavel (RUS)  Maximum climb (МС): 0 m 

Total climb (ТС): 0 m 
Lap length: 150 m 
Laps: 1 

Place Bib Stage Family Name NOC Year FIS Code Points

1 1 Final A LETUCHEVA Olga RUS 1995 3486258 100

2 2 Final A PRIVEZENTSEVA Maria RUS 1993 3485896 80

3 4 Final B CLAUDI Kira GER 1994 3205386 60

4 3 Final B FULCHERI Elisa ITA 1993 3295208 50

5 5 1/4 Fin SVIRIDCHENKOVA Ekaterina RUS 1993 3486405 45

6 6 1/4 Fin NORDSTRAND Sara SWE 1993 3505757 40

7 7 1/4 Fin ZUBOK Olena UKR 1997 3695065 36

8 9 1/4 Fin FRINCIC Ana CRO 1997 3385033 32

9 8 1/8 Fin SKREBOVA Liubov RUS 1994 3486099 29

10 10 1/8 Fin GLADKIKH Tatiana RUS 1993 3486406 26

11 11 1/8 Fin WILLERT Tina GER 1993 3205384 24

12 12 1/8 Fin PESTOVA Oxana RUS 1994 3486070 22

13 13 1/8 Fin CHVANOVA Tatiana RUS 1995 3486203 20

14 14 1/8 Fin BUSHUEVA Anastasia RUS 1994 3486068 18

15 15 1/8 Fin TERESHINA Yana RUS 1993 3486415 16

16 16 1/8 Fin KALININA Arina RUS 1995 3486282 15

17 17 Qual KONDRATENKO Maria RUS 1997 3486407 14

18 18 Qual AKPINAR Hicran TUR 1994 3525033 13

Did not started:

KUZNETSOVA Ekaterina RUS 1993 3486394

LAPECHENKOVA Mariya RUS 1996 3486335

GAVRILOVA Tatiana RUS 1995 3486206

ABRAMOVA Olga RUS 1996 3486332

NIKLASS Martins (LAT) BOROVITSKAYA Tatiana (RUS)

Excellent / Good / Sunny +22 22 / 18 / 4 / 18 / 0 / 0

Technical delegate FIS Main secretary

Technical data Temprature Race statistic
Track / Stadium / Weather Air Entry / Started / DNS / Finished / DNF / DSQ

FIS Rollerski World Cup 2013
Novgorod (RUS)

Junior Women Sprint Final
Official results

Remarks
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27072013_SPR_FIN_SM WWW.FISSKI.COM

 Number of Competitors: 29, Number of Nations: 9 START TIME: 11‐34
FINISH TIME: 12‐28

 Jury: Technical data: 150 m Town Sprint 
 Technical delegate FIS: NIKLASS Martins (LAT)  Distance: 150 m 
 Chief of competition: KHRAMOV Nikolay (RUS)  Height difference (HD): 0 m 
 National TD: ZHESTKOV Pavel (RUS)  Maximum climb (МС): 0 m 

Total climb (ТС): 0 m 
Lap length: 150 m 
Laps: 1 

Place Bib FIS Code Family Name NOC Year FIS Code Points

1 1 Final A KARASEV Viktor RUS 1989 3480857 100

2 6 Final A VORONIN Dmitriy RUS 1986 3480921 80

3 4 Final B MELIKOV Andrey RUS 1992 3481735 60

4 2 Final B CUNY Igor FRA 1982 3190134 50

5 3 1/4 Fin NOEL Baptiste FRA 1991 3190281 45

6 5 1/4 Fin CLAUDON Romain FRA 1991 3190320 40

7 7 1/4 Fin SABIRZYANOV Artem RUS 1981 3482482 36

8 8 1/4 Fin BRANTS Arturs LAT 1986 3550024 32

9 9 1/8 Fin PAREDI Simone ITA 1982 3290109 29

10 10 1/8 Fin GLUSHKOV Igor RUS 1968 3480464 26

11 11 1/8 Fin VODOREZOV Vitaliy RUS 1985 3480362 24

12 12 1/8 Fin LEONTIEV Roman RUS 1991 3482468 22

13 13 1/8 Fin OZOLS Edgars LAT 1988 3550035 20

14 14 1/8 Fin BIANCHI Eugenio ITA 1985 3290185 18

15 15 1/8 Fin NIKELS Dmitriy RUS 1990 3481739 16

16 16 1/8 Fin GINIYATOV Maxim RUS 1988 3481437 15

17 Qual BILOSYUK Ivan UKR 1984 3690014 14

18 Qual KONTAK Filip CRO 1990 3380017 13

19 Qual ENGSTROEM Joakim SWE 1986 3500123 12

20 Qual YOLTUKHOVSKYY Oleg UKR 1987 3690065 11

21 Qual KORSAKOV Sergey RUS 1991 3481840 10

22 Qual MYSEV Dmitriy RUS 1992 3481471 9

23 Qual GKOUNKO Alexis GRE 1975 3230036 8

24 Qual CHUGUNOV Ivan RUS 1990 3482481 7

25 Qual PETRUNIN Ivan RUS 1992 3481470 6

26 Qual BAENA Cesar VEN 1986 3920002 5

Did not started:

DRAVANTS Davis LAT 1990 3550090

GRISHIN Sergey RUS 1979 3480028

KOROSTELJEV Pavel RUS 1978 3480077

FIS Rollerski World Cup 2013
Novgorod (RUS)

Senior Men Sprint Final
Official results

Remarks
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27072013_SPR_FIN_SM WWW.FISSKI.COM

NIKLASS Martins (LAT) BOROVITSKAYA Tatiana (RUS)

Excellent / Good / Sunny +22 29 / 26 / 3 / 26 / 0 / 0

Technical delegate FIS Main secretary

Technical data Temprature Race statistic
Track / Stadium / Weather Air Entry / Started / DNS / Finished / DNF / DSQ

WWW.FLGR‐TIMING.RU 2 from 2 Report created 27.07.2013  12:36



27072013_SPR_FIN_SW WWW.FISSKI.COM

 Number of Competitors: 15, Number of Nations: 4 START TIME: 11‐18
FINISH TIME: 12‐26

 Jury: Technical data: 150 m Town Sprint 
 Technical delegate FIS: NIKLASS Martins (LAT)  Distance: 150 m 
 Chief of competition: KHRAMOV Nikolay (RUS)  Height difference (HD): 0 m 
 National TD: ZHESTKOV Pavel (RUS)  Maximum climb (МС): 0 m 

Total climb (ТС): 0 m 
Lap length: 150 m 
Laps: 1 

Place Bib FIS Code Family Name NOC Year FIS Code Points

1 2 Final A VORONINA Anastasia RUS 1986 3486147 100

2 1 Final A MAGNUSSON Maria SWE 1984 3505008 80

3 3 Final B GAVRILOVA Uliana RUS 1992 3486257 60

4 5 Final B EKTOVA Elena RUS 1981 3485107 50

5 4 1/4 Fin KAMINSKAYA Valiantsina BLR 1987 3665023 45

6 6 1/4 Fin KONOHOVA Ksenia RUS 1983 3485077 40

7 7 1/4 Fin BALABINA Yulia RUS 1992 3485837 36

8 9 1/4 Fin RODINA Elena RUS 1975 3485196 32

9 8 1/8 Fin LISOGOR Marina UKR 1983 3695000 29

10 10 1/8 Fin ANDERSSON Terese SWE 1989 3505392 26

11 11 1/8 Fin GRUSHINA Anna RUS 1986 3485210 24

12 12 1/8 Fin HVOSTUNKOVA Svetlana RUS 1988 3485345 22

13 13 1/8 Fin PANOVA Ksenia RUS 1992 3486414 20

14 14 1/8 Fin PROKHOROVA Varvara RUS 1991 3485748 18

Did not started:

IZHUTINA Nadezhda RUS 1990 3485500

NIKLASS Martins (LAT) BOROVITSKAYA Tatiana (RUS)

Excellent / Good / Sunny +22 15 / 14 / 1 / 14 / 0 / 0

Technical delegate FIS Main secretary

Technical data Temprature Race statistic
Track / Stadium / Weather Air Entry / Started / DNS / Finished / DNF / DSQ

FIS Rollerski World Cup 2013
Novgorod (RUS)

Senior Women Sprint Final
Official results

Remarks

WWW.FLGR‐TIMING.RU 1 from 1 Report created 27.07.2013  12:35



27072013_SPR_JM WWW.FISSKI.COM

 Number of Competitors: 18, Number of Nations: 3 START TIME: 10‐12
FINISH TIME: 10‐18

 Jury: Technical data: 150 m Town Sprint 
 Technical delegate FIS: NIKLASS Martins (LAT)  Distance: 150 m 
 Chief of competition: KHRAMOV Nikolay (RUS)  Height difference (HD): 0 m 
 National TD: ZHESTKOV Pavel (RUS)  Maximum climb (МС): 0 m 

Total climb (ТС): 0 m 
Lap length: 150 m 
Laps: 1 

Place Bib FIS Code Family Name NOC Year Result Behind

1 17 3290374 BECCHIS Emanuele ITA 1993 15.02

2 11 3482017 GAVRILOV Alexander RUS 1993 15.17 +0.15

3 5 3482469 SMIRNOV Vitaliy RUS 1994 15.54 +0.52

4 12 3481890 BEZGIN Ilia RUS 1995 15.82 +0.80

5 7 3481572 KUROCHKIN Mikhail RUS 1993 15.84 +0.82

6 9 3482063 YAKUBOVICH Danila RUS 1993 15.86 +0.84

7 8 3482265 MITIN Alexey RUS 1996 16.02 +1.00

8 13 3481573 KLIMUSHIN Konstantin RUS 1993 16.02 +1.00

9 6 3482436 ZOLOTAREV Vladimir RUS 1994 16.03 +1.01

10 16 3481920 DUK Evgeniy RUS 1993 16.15 +1.13

11 18 3482230 MATRENTSEV Mikhail RUS 1995 16.40 +1.38

12 10 3520047 YELKEN Mehmet Emin TUR 1993 16.43 +1.41

13 1 3482478 DMITRIEV Anatoly RUS 1997 16.46 +1.44

14 2 3482413 GORBUNOV Andrey RUS 1994 16.82 +1.80

15 15 3482235 NISCHAKOV Andrey RUS 1996 16.93 +1.91

16 14 3482020 ANDREEV Vadim RUS 1995 17.17 +2.15

17 4 3482483 BUTRYUMOV Anton RUS 1996 17.19 +2.17

18 3 3482479 KOZLOV Denis RUS 1995 17.54 +2.52

Remarks

Main secretary

BOROVITSKAYA Tatiana (RUS)NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

Technical delegate FIS

Excellent / Good / Sunny +22 18 / 18 / 0 / 18 / 0 / 0

Technical data Temprature Race statistic
Track / Stadium / Weather Air Entry / Started / DNS / Finished / DNF / DSQ

FIS Rollerski World Cup 2013
Novgorod (RUS)

Junior Men Sprint Qualification
Official results

WWW.FLGR‐TIMING.RU 1 from 1 Report created 27.07.2013  10:31



27072013_SPR_JW WWW.FISSKI.COM

 Number of Competitors: 22, Number of Nations: 7 START TIME: 10‐00
FINISH TIME: 10‐05

 Jury: Technical data: 150 m Town Sprint 
 Technical delegate FIS: NIKLASS Martins (LAT)  Distance: 150 m 
 Chief of competition: KHRAMOV Nikolay (RUS)  Height difference (HD): 0 m 
 National TD: ZHESTKOV Pavel (RUS)  Maximum climb (МС): 0 m 

Total climb (ТС): 0 m 
Lap length: 150 m 
Laps: 1 

Place Bib FIS Code Family Name NOC Year Result Behind

1 113 3486258 LETUCHEVA Olga RUS 1995 17.46

2 118 3485896 PRIVEZENTSEVA Maria RUS 1993 17.66 +0.20

3 107 3295208 FULCHERI Elisa ITA 1993 17.69 +0.23

4 120 3205386 CLAUDI Kira GER 1994 17.76 +0.30

5 108 3486405 SVIRIDCHENKOVA Ekaterina RUS 1993 17.93 +0.47

6 114 3505757 NORDSTRAND Sara SWE 1993 18.03 +0.57

7 110 3695065 ZUBOK Olena UKR 1997 18.06 +0.60

8 111 3486099 SKREBOVA Liubov RUS 1994 18.10 +0.64

9 106 3385033 FRINCIC Ana CRO 1997 18.44 +0.98

10 119 3486406 GLADKIKH Tatiana RUS 1993 18.49 +1.03

11 116 3205384 WILLERT Tina GER 1993 18.57 +1.11

12 115 3486070 PESTOVA Oxana RUS 1994 18.69 +1.23

13 109 3486203 CHVANOVA Tatiana RUS 1995 18.75 +1.29

14 122 3486068 BUSHUEVA Anastasia RUS 1994 18.90 +1.44

15 105 3486415 TERESHINA Yana RUS 1993 19.04 +1.58

16 112 3486282 KALININA Arina RUS 1995 19.23 +1.77

17 121 3486407 KONDRATENKO Maria RUS 1997 19.42 +1.96

18 117 3525033 AKPINAR Hicran TUR 1994 20.36 +2.90

101 3486394 KUZNETSOVA Ekaterina RUS 1993

102 3486335 LAPECHENKOVA Mariya RUS 1996

103 3486206 GAVRILOVA Tatiana RUS 1995

104 3486332 ABRAMOVA Olga RUS 1996

NIKLASS Martins (LAT) BOROVITSKAYA Tatiana (RUS)

Excellent / Good / Sunny +22 22 / 18 / 4 / 18 / 0 / 0

Technical delegate FIS Main secretary

Technical data Temprature Race statistic
Track / Stadium / Weather Air Entry / Started / DNS / Finished / DNF / DSQ

FIS Rollerski World Cup 2013
Novgorod (RUS)

Junior Women Sprint Qualification
Official results

Remarks

Did not started:
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27072013_SPR_SM WWW.FISSKI.COM

 Number of Competitors: 29, Number of Nations: 9 START TIME: 10‐18
FINISH TIME: 10‐26

 Jury: Technical data: 150 m Town Sprint 
 Technical delegate FIS: NIKLASS Martins (LAT)  Distance: 150 m 
 Chief of competition: KHRAMOV Nikolay (RUS)  Height difference (HD): 0 m 
 National TD: ZHESTKOV Pavel (RUS)  Maximum climb (МС): 0 m 

Total climb (ТС): 0 m 
Lap length: 150 m 
Laps: 1 

Place Bib FIS Code Family Name NOC Year Result Behind

1 22 3480857 KARASEV Viktor RUS 1989 14.98

2 46 3190134 CUNY Igor FRA 1982 15.16 +0.18

3 47 3190281 NOEL Baptiste FRA 1991 15.27 +0.29

4 42 3481735 MELIKOV Andrey RUS 1992 15.28 +0.30

5 45 3190320 CLAUDON Romain FRA 1991 15.37 +0.39

6 24 3480921 VORONIN Dmitriy RUS 1986 15.48 +0.50

7 25 3482482 SABIRZYANOV Artem RUS 1981 15.58 +0.60

8 29 3550024 BRANTS Arturs LAT 1986 15.58 +0.60

9 49 3290109 PAREDI Simone ITA 1982 15.59 +0.61

10 40 3480464 GLUSHKOV Igor RUS 1968 15.60 +0.62

11 23 3480362 VODOREZOV Vitaliy RUS 1985 15.63 +0.65

12 26 3482468 LEONTIEV Roman RUS 1991 15.78 +0.80

13 30 3550035 OZOLS Edgars LAT 1988 15.88 +0.90

14 48 3290185 BIANCHI Eugenio ITA 1985 15.90 +0.92

15 41 3481739 NIKELS Dmitriy RUS 1990 16.04 +1.06

16 21 3481437 GINIYATOV Maxim RUS 1988 16.07 +1.09

17 35 3690014 BILOSYUK Ivan UKR 1984 16.25 +1.27

18 28 3380017 KONTAK Filip CRO 1990 16.27 +1.29

19 39 3500123 ENGSTROEM Joakim SWE 1986 16.50 +1.52

20 33 3690065 YOLTUKHOVSKYY Oleg UKR 1987 16.52 +1.54

21 34 3481840 KORSAKOV Sergey RUS 1991 16.55 +1.57

22 43 3481471 MYSEV Dmitriy RUS 1992 16.73 +1.75

23 37 3230036 GKOUNKO Alexis GRE 1975 16.80 +1.82

24 32 3482481 CHUGUNOV Ivan RUS 1990 17.00 +2.02

25 44 3481470 PETRUNIN Ivan RUS 1992 17.02 +2.04

26 31 3920002 BAENA Cesar VEN 1986 18.97 +3.99

27 3550090 DRAVANTS Davis LAT 1990

36 3480028 GRISHIN Sergey RUS 1979

38 3480077 KOROSTELJEV Pavel RUS 1978

FIS Rollerski World Cup 2013
Novgorod (RUS)

Senior Men Sprint Qualification
Official results

Remarks

Did not started:

WWW.FLGR‐TIMING.RU 1 from 2 Report created 27.07.2013  10:37



27072013_SPR_SM WWW.FISSKI.COM

NIKLASS Martins (LAT) BOROVITSKAYA Tatiana (RUS)

Excellent / Good / Sunny +22 29 / 26 / 3 / 26 / 0 / 0

Technical delegate FIS Main secretary

Technical data Temprature Race statistic
Track / Stadium / Weather Air Entry / Started / DNS / Finished / DNF / DSQ

WWW.FLGR‐TIMING.RU 2 from 2 Report created 27.07.2013  10:37



27072013_SPR_SW WWW.FISSKI.COM

 Number of Competitors: 15, Number of Nations: 4 START TIME: 10‐05
FINISH TIME: 10‐10

 Jury: Technical data: 150 m Town Sprint 
 Technical delegate FIS: NIKLASS Martins (LAT)  Distance: 150 m 
 Chief of competition: KHRAMOV Nikolay (RUS)  Height difference (HD): 0 m 
 National TD: ZHESTKOV Pavel (RUS)  Maximum climb (МС): 0 m 

Total climb (ТС): 0 m 
Lap length: 150 m 
Laps: 1 

Place Bib FIS Code Family Name NOC Year Result Behind

1 130 3505008 MAGNUSSON Maria SWE 1984 16.81

2 133 3486147 VORONINA Anastasia RUS 1986 17.04 +0.23

3 123 3486257 GAVRILOVA Uliana RUS 1992 17.37 +0.56

4 129 3665023 KAMINSKAYA Valiantsina BLR 1987 17.65 +0.84

5 134 3485107 EKTOVA Elena RUS 1981 17.71 +0.90

6 137 3485077 KONOHOVA Ksenia RUS 1983 17.95 +1.14

7 125 3485837 BALABINA Yulia RUS 1992 18.00 +1.19

8 127 3695000 LISOGOR Marina UKR 1983 18.02 +1.21

9 132 3485196 RODINA Elena RUS 1975 18.15 +1.34

10 128 3505392 ANDERSSON Terese SWE 1989 18.30 +1.49

11 136 3485210 GRUSHINA Anna RUS 1986 18.39 +1.58

12 135 3485345 HVOSTUNKOVA Svetlana RUS 1988 18.88 +2.07

13 124 3486414 PANOVA Ksenia RUS 1992 19.54 +2.73

14 126 3485748 PROKHOROVA Varvara RUS 1991 19.77 +2.96

131 3485500 IZHUTINA Nadezhda RUS 1990

NIKLASS Martins (LAT) BOROVITSKAYA Tatiana (RUS)

Excellent / Good / Sunny +22 15 / 14 / 1 / 14 / 0 / 0

Technical delegate FIS Main secretary

Technical data Temprature Race statistic
Track / Stadium / Weather Air Entry / Started / DNS / Finished / DNF / DSQ

FIS Rollerski World Cup 2013
Novgorod (RUS)

Senior Women Sprint Qualification
Official results

Remarks

Did not started:
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